
MID DEVON DISTRICT COUNCIL Appendix G

MONITORING OF 2014/15 CAPITAL PROGRAMME
Adjusted Actual Committed Variance to  Adj Forecast Forecast Notes

approved Capital Expenditure Expenditure Total Capital (Underspend)/ Slippage

Code Scheme Programme Programme Overspend to 15/16
2014/15

£ £ £ £ £ £ £
Leisure

Lords Meadow Leisure Centre

CA618 Lords Meadow All Weather Pitch 38,000 10,315 2,136 12,450 (25,550) (25,500) Project complete retention due Mar '15 £2.1k

Exe Valley Leisure Centre

CA622 Additional Car parking provision 18,000 39,317 2,506 41,823 23,823 23,800 Project Complete retention due Apr '15 £2.5k

General Car parks 

CA709 MSCP improvements 50,000 (6,144) 7,098 954 (49,046) 49,000 Retention due Feb '15 £7.1k. Spend on this project will be reprioritised in 15/16

Other MDDC Buildings

CA403 Town Hall Redevelopment Project 47,000 0 1,200 1,200 (45,800) 46,000 This sum is earmarked for Potential access works

CA811 Associated  works to new recycling premises '16 shop' 50,000 0 0 0 (50,000) (50,000)
The costs associated with this move are revenue in nature & are therefore coded there 
direct, however they will be met by an earmarked reserve.

Play Areas

CA616 Tiverton skate park replacement - end of life 27,000 20,590 4,814 25,404 (1,597) Retention due Apr '15 £4.8k
CA608 Play area refurbishment - Newcombes Meadow, Crediton 114,000 114,007 0 114,007 7

Other

CA431
Public Convenience- Lowman Green, Tiverton remodel for kiosk subject to payback 
period 60,000 5,671 0 5,671 (54,329) 54,000 This project will now be completed during 15/16

CA432
Public Convenience- The Green, Crediton remodel for drying room following loss of 
Lords Meadow Depot 20,000 0 0 0 (20,000) (20,000) Recommendation to go to March Cabinet for asset transfer to Crediton Town Council

CA420 Land drainage flood defence schemes 50,000 27,714 711 28,425 (21,575)
Note flooding works in relation to Arnolds Crescent under £20k diminimis therefore 
charged to revenue

ICT

CA426 HR/Payroll system 3,000 14,947 8,028 22,975 19,975 20,000
CA423 Continued replacement of WAN/LAN 60,000 0 0 0 (60,000) 60,000 Anticipate buying new switched June 2015
CA425 Server Farm expansion/upgrades 70,000 2,408 0 2,408 (67,592) 68,000 Replacement Citrix approx Apr'15

CA433 Unified comms /Telephony/Customer 1st 70,000 0 0 0 (70,000) (13,000) 57,000
Note Kiosk project £13k & therefore coded to Revenue, the total cost for this project will 
therefore be revised to £57k.

CA436 Web Transformation 55,000 18,507 4,559 23,067 (31,933) 32,000 Project likely to be completed by Q3 15/16
CA437 Digital Transformation 89,000 (4,200) 4,200 0 (89,000) 89,000 Project likely to be completed by Q3 15/16. £40k related to Uniform
CA438 Digital Transformation - Customer Portal 45,000 0 0 0 (45,000) 45,000 Project likely to be completed by Q4 15/16
CA439 Mobile Working inc members 40,000 0 0 0 (40,000) 40,000 Project likely to be completed by Q1 15/16
CA440 Finance Cash receipting upgrade 30,000 1,253 0 1,253 (28,747) 29,000 This project will be completed during 15/16
CA442 Arc Server Spatial 40,000 0 0 0 (40,000) 40,000 Project likely to be completed by Q3 15/16. Reviewing technology

Economic Development

CA504 Schemes as yet to be identified 170,000 0 0 0 (170,000) 160,000 Circa £10k will be used to fund associated revenue spend in 14/15

CA505 Pannier Market (conversion of pig pens into units and walkway cover) 110,000 0 0 0 (110,000) 110,000
The project to deliver the Market Roof is likely to occur in 15/16 with a project cost of circa 
£250k with £140k funding from external sources

Replacement Vehicles

Refuse Collection

CA814 Dennis Eagle Terberg RCV 22-26t (or equivalent) 160,000 0 0 0 (160,000) 160,000 This vehicle will be purchased in 15/16

Recycling

CA815 5 No. Dennis Eagle Terberg Recycling Kerb loader 18t (or equivalent) 789,000 780,190 11,800 791,990 2,990

10 vehicles to be purchased in Jan'15. £325k was in MTFP for 15/16 but this spend has 
been brought forward as a requirement to deliver the service but also to get the best 
possible price on acquisition. This will be funded from a combination of New Homes 
Bonus & existing vehicle reserves.

CA816 1 No. very narrow access Cabstar recycling kerb loader 4.5t 65,000 0 0 0 (65,000) 65,000 This vehicle will be purchased in 15/16

CA818 Kerb side Recycling Baler 163,000 162,664 0 162,664 (336) Total cost £183k, £20k installation & training to Revenue

CA506 32 and 34 Fore Street 689,000 688,659 0 688,659 (341)

3,122,000 1,875,898 47,050 1,922,949 (1,199,051) (64,700) 1,104,000



MID DEVON DISTRICT COUNCIL Appendix G

MONITORING OF 2014/15 CAPITAL PROGRAMME
Adjusted Actual Committed Variance to  Adj Forecast Forecast Notes

approved Capital Expenditure Expenditure Total Capital (Underspend)/ Slippage

Code Scheme Programme Programme Overspend to 15/16
2014/15

Private Sector Housing

Slippage from 2013/14 to be prioritised 0 0 0 110,000

Spend in 14/15 is forecast to be £110k greater than budget, this sum will be funded by the 
Private Sector Housing Earmarked Reserve. The remainder of this reserve £1,142k - 
£110k = £1,032k will be released over the life of the updated MTFP (15/16 to 18/19) which 
will also be presented at 05/02/15 Cabinet.

CG200 Disabled Facilities Grants - Mandatory - Council Houses  * 285,000 285,000 285,000 0
There is also a Budget in CA100 below to deal with the backlog of Council House DFG's. 
Any spend over & above this £285k budget will be coded to CA100.

CG201 Disabled Facilities Grants - Mandatory - Private Sector  * 450,000 395,298 155,689 550,987 100,987
CG202 Houses in Multiple Occupation Grants 4,072 4,072 4,072
CG203 Home Repair Assisted Grants 606 606 606
CG205 House Renovation Grants 752 752 752
CG208 Loans Scheme (Wessex Re-Investment Trust) 0 0 0
CG209 DFG's Discretionary - C Houses 0 0
CG210 Common Parts Grants 0 0
CG211 Empty Homes 100,000 0 (100,000)
CG215 Work in Default / Discretionary Grants 0 0 0

Please note where possible commitments are raised on the Finance Ledger. Currently the total commitment for Private Sector Housing Grants held outside the ledger is £161k.
* Commitments include all approved grants. The timing of when these are drawn down is dependent on the client (up to 1 year), therefore at year end although sums may be committed, some may be carried forward to 2015/16 as slippage.

835,000 680,298 161,120 841,417 6,417 110,000 0
Assistance to RSLs (Affordable Housing)

CA200 Affordable Housing 317,000 16,302 0 16,302 (300,698) (177,000)
This underspend will remain in the affordable housing earmarked reserve to be used for 
future related projects

317,000 16,302                        -                               16,302                         (300,698) (177,000) 0
Housing Revenue Account

CA100
Major Repair Allowance (MRA), Major Works 30 Yr Plan & Decent Homes Backlog 
Funding 4,393,000 2,928,390 650,528 3,578,918 (814,082) (559,000)

In the main this relates to £230k which will be credited to the Housing Maintenance Fund 
to be reprioritised in future years to meet costs identified by the stock condition survey. 
Also a budget of £350k for Council House DFG's will be underspent by £235k  due to the 
fact there is provision on CG200 above. (see note above)

CA102 Sewerage Treatment Facilities 61,000 (342) 525 183 (60,817) 61,000

CA111 Renewable Energy Fund Spend 270,000 113,660 0 113,660 (156,340) (120,000)
This spend will be in relation to Air Source Heat Pumps & Wall Insulation. An additional 
£270k is planned to be spent in this are during 15/16

CA112 Birchen Lane - re development of unit for housing conversion 180,000 6,162 955 7,117 (172,883) 173,000 Planning permission approved project likely to be completed in 15/16

CA113 Council House Building - St Andrews Street 1,500,000 730,013 842,831 1,572,844 72,844

Original Budget for 10 units - scheme amended to 14 units therefore budget revised to 
£1.5m. £280k funding from HCA following successful funding bid. Forecast completion 
date July'15. Circa £104k (to date) of demolition costs included in the contract will be 
charged on to McCarthy Stone per agreement

CA114 Council House Building - Fir Close Willand 691,000 480,698 155,295 635,994 (55,006)
£120k funding from HCA following successful funding bid. Forecast completion date 
Feb'15

CA115 Housing Server replacement & Progress upgrade 20,000 0 0 0 (20,000) (20,000) Note Server works £12k are under £20k diminimis & therefore charged to revenue

CA116 Westexe South Shops - Walkway and flat roofs on shops 25,000 0 0 0 (25,000) (25,000)
This project will now be completed approx Spring 15/16 and is included in budget CA100-
9059 for 15/16

CA118 11 Authers Heights 112,000 112,000 0 112,000 0 Purchase of previously sold RTB, added to Housing stock

7,252,000 4,370,582 1,650,135 6,020,717 (1,231,283) (724,000) 234,000

CAPITAL PROGRAMME GRAND TOTAL 11,526,000 6,943,080                   1,858,305                    8,801,385                    (2,724,615) (855,700) 1,338,000


